



2026:RJ-JP:21288-DB

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1243/2025

Ravinder Singh Chauhan S/o Shri Harpal Singh Chauhan & Anr.

-----Appellants

Versus

Shri Harpal Singh Chauhan S/o Shri Nathu Singh

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Rajendra Singh Bhadauria, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Sangeeta Kumari Sharma, Adv.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

30/10/2025

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, the matter is referred to the Mediation Centre, Rajasthan State Legal Services Authority, Jaipur, to explore the possibility of amicable settlement between the parties.

Both the parties along with their counsel are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre on 12.11.2025 and counsel may also inform their respective parties in this regard.

(Mobile Number of Coordinator:9358865701 and Email ID of Coordinator: splsecrslsa@gmail.com)

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ