



2026:RJ-JP:21288-DB

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1243/2025

Ravinder Singh Chauhan S/o Shri Harpal Singh Chauhan  
-----Appellant

Versus

Shri Harpal Singh Chauhan S/o Shri Nathu Singh  
-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                            |
|-------------------|---|----------------------------|
| For Appellant(s)  | : | None present               |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Ms. Sangeeta Kumari Sharma |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA**

**Order**

**27/02/2026**

None present on behalf of the appellant.

However, in the interest of justice, list after four weeks.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J