



2026:RJ-JP:21288-DB

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1243/2025

Ravinder Singh Chauhan S/o Shri Harpal Singh Chauhan

-----Appellant

Versus

Shri Harpal Singh Chauhan S/o Shri Nathu Singh

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Arun Kr. Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Sunita Pareek

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

20/04/2026

Counsel for the appellant is not available.

List on 30.04.2026, as prayed.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

RAHUL MIRKHANI/25